
Exhibit 3

FILED
6/13/2022 12:00 AM
IRIS Y. MARTINEZ
CIRCUIT CLERK
COOK COUNTY, IL
2020CH04431
Calendar, 11
18256155
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Hearing Date: 6/17/2022 9:30 AM - 9:35 AM
Location: <<CourtRoomNumber>>
Judge: Calendar, 11



RE: Redacted Complaint and June 9 order

From:Schwab, Stephen W. <Stephen.Schwab@us.dlapiper.com>

To jackiestevens@protonmail.com

CC Guberman, Daniel<DGuberman@osdchi.com>Freilich, Matt<Matt.Freilich@us.dlapiper.com>
ccc chancerycalendar11<ccc.chancerycalendar11@cookcountyil.gov>
Jones, Margaret<Margaret.Jones@ilag.gov>Mendelsohn, David<david.mendelsohn@us.dlapiper.com>
Cerda, Tony<Tony.Cerda@us.dlapiper.com>

Date: Thursday, May 5th, 2022 at 10:47 AM

Ms. Stevens:

No need for a supplemental mo�on.Ma� will please refile the documents, and our docket clerk will try to
inform the clerk that the unredacted copies are to be sequestered.

Apologies to the Court for this string.

Best wishes.

Stephen W. Schwab
Partner

T  +1 312 368 2150
F   +1 312 630 7343
M  +1 847 366 5490
stephen.schwab@us.dlapiper.com

DLA Piper LLP (US)
dlapiper.com

From: Jackie Stevens <jackiestevens@protonmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 3, 2022 2:54 PM
To: Schwab, Stephen W. <Stephen.Schwab@us.dlapiper.com>
Cc: Guberman, Daniel <DGuberman@osdchi.com>; Freilich, Ma� <Ma�.Freilich@us.dlapiper.com>; ccc
chancerycalendar11 <ccc.chancerycalendar11@cookcountyil.gov>; Jones, Margaret <Margaret.Jones@ilag.gov>;
Mendelsohn, David <david.mendelsohn@us.dlapiper.com>
Subject: RE: Redacted Complaint and June 9 order

⚠EXTERNAL MESSAGE

Mr. Schwab,
Your statement is inconsistent with the order of November 29, 2021.  The order states, "NextLevel shall file a
redacted version of..." the Complaint and the Order.  It does not state the clerk for the court to file redacted
documents.
Based on what you are sta�ng, it would appear that NextLevel did not comply with the court's order and that instead
your posi�on is the the clerk for Judge Meyerson should have extracted the redacted pdf from your exhibit
submissions and submi�ed them to the Chancery Division.
If I do not hear otherwise, I will be filing a supplemental mo�on.   
Also, as you know, I do not normally copy the court on our communica�ons. In light of the fact that this involves long-
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